

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

Regional Director, Nairobi Region P.o Box 5277-00506 Nairobi.

Ref No. PROC/NRB/ADDENDUM NO.1

6TH DECEMBER, 2024

ADDENDUM NO.1 AMMENDMENT TO THE TENDER ADVERTISEMENT DATED 26TH NOVEMBER ,2024.

• Pursuant to clause75(1) of the PPADA 2015 Kenya Rural Roads Authority Nairobi Region wishes to communicate to the bidders that;

-The Tender submission/Tender opening dates and time has been revised as follows.

TENDER NO. s	From	То
KeRRA/NRB/08/39/001-002-004-	16TH DECEMBER,2024 at	2 ND JANUARY 2025 at 11.00Am
020,022-025,027-031,033-037/24-25	11.00Am	
KeRRA/NRB/08/39/038-068/24-25	17 TH DECEMBER,2024 at	3 RD JANUARY 2025 at 11.00Am
	11.00Am	
KeRRA/NRB/08/39/069-091,093-	18 TH DECEMBER,2024 at	6 TH JANUARY 2025 at 11.00Am
95,097-098,100 &103/24-25	11.00Am	
KeRRA/NRB/08/39/105-	19 TH DECEMBER,2024 at	7 TH JANUARY 2025 at 11.00Am
106,109,111-126-128-133& 135/24-25	11.00Am	

-The Pre-Tender Site Visit will be open up to the date of opening, however bidders are required to collect signed and stamped site acknowledgment certificate from KeRRA Nairobi Regional Offices on weekdays during normal working hours (8.00Am to 5.00Pm)

All other bidding conditions remain unchanged.

ENG.K.N. MBOGORI REGIONAL DIRECTOR <u>NAIROBI REGION</u>